

2024 Christmas Festival Vendor Application Saturday, December 7, 2024

Food Vendor: If you will be selling/giving away food or beverages (this includes water and soda) then you must apply as a food vendor and complete this application as well as an Imperial County Division of Environmental Health Services food permit application. If you already have a food truck permit, you must provide a copy of this to the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber when you turn in your vendor application. **Non-Profit Vendor:** To receive the non-profit price, you must provide a copy of your non-profit ID, as well as only participate in the festival as an informational vendor. If you are non-profit but would like to sell items, then you must check the "Non-profit Vendor" category.

items, then you must check	the Non-profit vendor	category.									
Fees:											
☐ Non-food Vendors: 10x10: <u>\$55</u>											
☐ Non-profit											
Vendor \$30 Informational : Free Food Vendors: Regular \$100 (includes \$50 fee to Health Department)											
						Non-profit: <u>\$60 (</u> includes \$50 fee to Health Department)					
						☐ Additional booth sp	ace (Maximum 2): \$ <u>25</u> ‡	#			
						Application deadline for al	l food vendors is Friday	<mark>, November 2</mark>	22, 2024 @12 PM. Deadline for all ot		
<mark>vendors is Tuesday, Novem</mark>	<mark>ber 26, 2024 @5 PM. A</mark> l	l <mark>l vendor opp</mark>	portunities are based on availability.								
Name/Organization:											
Phone:	Email:										
Mailing Address:		City:	State/Zip:								
Person responsible for booth:											
Brief description of sale items	::										
•											
Banned items: Alcoholic bev	verages, Silly String, Stin	k Bombs, Stro	obe lights, Fireworks, and Air Horns.								
Payment Method:											
Check Enclosed	Check No										
Visa/MasterCard/Amx. No											
Exp. DateCVVCode	Name on Card:										
Authorized Signature:											
Cash, Check, Visa and Master	Card accepted. Checks pay	able to: Imper	rial Valley Regional Chamber of Commer								
Mail To: 1095 South 4 th Street	;, El Centro CA 92243.										

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce (IVRCC), City of El Centro and its agents, including consultants, officers, and employees from any claim, action or proceedings against IVRCC or its agents, including consultants, officers and employees to attack, set aside, void, or annul the approval of the application for which the undersigned is seeking. This indemnification obligation shall include, but not be limited to damages, costs, expenses, attorney fees, or expert witness costs that may be asserted by any person or entity, including the applicant or its successors arising out of or in connection with the approval of the requested permit(s), including any claim for private attorney general fees claimed by or awarded to any party from the City.

Your signature on this form indicates that you, your personal representatives, assigns, heirs, or next of kin agree to release the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce, Imperial Valley Mall, the City of El Centro, and its associates from any responsibility, loss, damage, or injury to any person or property from your participation in this event.

Printed Name:	Phone:	
Physical Address:		
Mailing address (if different from above):		
City / State / Zip Code:		
Email Address:		
Signature:	Date:	

INDEMNIFICATION

Vendor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce, its officers, officials, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all losses, costs, expenses, claims, liabilities, actions or damages, including liability for injuries or illnesses including communicable diseases to any person(s), or damage to property arising at any time during and/or arising out of or in any way connected with vendor's participation in 2024 IVRCC Celebrates America event unless solely caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce, its officers, officials, employees, agents, or volunteers.

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Vendor shall procure and maintain commercial general liability insurance with coverage at least as broad as Insurance Services Office form CG 00 01, in an amount not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence, \$2,000,000 general aggregate for bodily injury, personal injury, and property damage. The Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce, its officers, officials, employees, agents, and volunteers shall be additional insureds under such policy. Coverage provided by the vendor shall be primary and any insurance or self-insured procured or maintained by the Imperial Valley Regional Chamber of Commerce shall not be required to contribute with it.

Printed Name:		Date:	
Signature:		Date:	
Title:			
For office use only:			
Date Received:	Amount Paid:		
Check #:	App. Completed:	Initial:	